approved counterparties.

Liquidity risk
The responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors. The Company manages liquidity risk
by maintaining sufficient cash or credit facilities to meet the operating requirements of the business and investing
excess funds in highly liquid short term investments.

Market risk
Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices
will affect the Group’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk
management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

Sensitivity Analysis
Interest Rate Risk and Price Risk
The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, foreign currency risk and price
risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant
would be as follows:

2008 2007
$ $

Change in profit
- Increase in interest rate by 1.0% 20,722 5,453
- Decrease in interest rate by 1.0% (20,722) (5,453)

Price Sensitivity Analysis
Management believes the estimated fair values resulting from the valuation of listed investments and recorded in the
balance sheet and the related changes in fair values recorded in the income statement are reasonable and the most
appropriate at balance sheet date. At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit as a result of changes in the ASX All Ordinaries,
with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2008 2007
$ $

Change in profit
-Increase in ASX all ordinaries by 10% 484,474 307,629
-Decrease in ASX all ordinaries 10% (484,474) (307,629)

17. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
Maturity profile of financial instruments
The following table details the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk as at 30 June 2008:

Floating Fixed Fixed Non- Total
Interest Interest Interest interest

Rate maturing maturing bearing
in 1 year over 1 to 5
or less years

2008 $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 25,078 2,047,145 - 495 2,072,718
Trade and other receivables - - 2,177,741 2,234,346
Financial assets - - 56,605 4,844,744 4,844,744

25,078 2,047,145 56,605 7,022,980 9,151,808

Weighted average
Interest rate 1.25% 7.55%

Financial Liabilities